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redeem said warrants. Nothing in this article shall be so
construed as to prevent any person who has been regis-
tered and who may have forfeited his rcgistration by non-
payment of fees from renewing his registration within two
years by paying such fees without examinaltion.

§ 2. RepeaL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict
with this act are hereby repealeX.

Approved March 6, 1913.
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CHAPTER 277.
[S. B. No. 284—Overson.]

SUPREME COURT, TERMS OF.

AN ACT to Amend and Re-enact Chapter 72 of the Session Laws of 1909,
Relating to the Times and Place of Holding General Terms of the Su-
rreme Court, and Providing for Special Terms, and to Fix the Time in
Which Appeals Shall be Heard.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

AMENDMENT.] That Chapter 72 of the Session Laws of
1909 is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 1. There shall be four general terms of the supreme
court held at the seat of government each year, to be known
as the March, June, September and December terms, each
of said terms to be held on the first Tuesday of each of said
respective months; provided, that nothing herein contained
shall prevent the holding of special terms at cities other
than Bismarck, whenever, in the opinion of the court, or a
majority of the judges thereof, the public interests require
a special term to be held elsewhere, which special term shall
be held at a time and place to be determined and after the
giving of ten days’ notice thereof by advertisement in a
ncwspaper published at the seat of government.

§ 2. At each of said general terms of the supreme court,
all cases shall be placed on the calendar of said court, and
be liable for call for argument and final disposition, in
which the record on appeal has been filed in said court not
less than twenty days prior to the first day of said term.

§ 3. All Acts and parts of Acts in conflict with the pro-
visions of this Act are hereby repealed.

Approved March 11, 1913.
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